\ Subject

OAKWOOD

Interviewee

\ Recording position [minutes]

Clock

Emma Lapthorne

lan Potter

Joyce Kilvington
Margaret Barraclough
Victoria Emms
George Jordan

John Harrison

Trevor Plows

Colin Gill

Graham Thompson
Michael Parr

Paul Michael

Tony Quinn

Abigail May

Angela and Kenneth Wenham
George Clayton
Graham Latty

lain Macniven
Jeanette Payne

7.30

0.00
31,15
27.30
10.00
21.30
34.45
53.15
0.00

0.00
0.00, 4.55
0.00
0.00, 3.00
7.30

2.30

4.30
2.00, 5.45
0.00, 13.15, 16.00, 21.00, 28.30
18.00

Judith Blake 4.00
Marshall Capel 11.30
Nick Wayne 3.40, 11.25
Rod Morgan 1.45, 8.00
Stephen Webster 0.00, 2.30,11.45
Tom Murray 0.00, 7.00,
Wilfred Thompson 20.30,
Andy Wilcox (Roundhay School) | 0.00, 44.45
David Donaldson 8.00, 12.45
Sharon Donaldson 8.00,
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 22.30
Oakwood Day | lain Macniven 14.30
Tom Murray 10.00
Oakwood Traders and | Paul Michael 0.00, 4.45
Residents Association (OTRA) | Abigail May 0.00, 4.00
lain Macniven 0.00, 3.00
Walk Around the Clock | lain Macniven 34.00
Heritage Trail
Oakwood in the future | 9™" North Leeds Scout Troop 20.45
Tony Quinn 19.15, 23.00




BELIEF

Roundhay Methodist Church

Barry Claughton

William Waddell
Emma Lapthorne
lan Potter

Joyce Kilvington

Keith Hopkinson

6.00, 7.00, 34.00
39.00

12.00

58.15, 1.04.00,
11.30, 15.00, 28.00
17.00

Scout Group 0.00
Susan Carr 17.00, 25.30
Susan Newton 25.00
Victoria Emms 0.00
David Wilson 1.10.30
David Donaldson 0.00, 5.15, 27.45, 38.30,
Sharon Donaldson 2.00, 14.00
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 5.00, 13.30
Roundhay St John Church | William Waddell 3.45, 10.00
David Wilson 39.15
Margaret Plows 3.30
Jeanette Payne 23.45, 29.30
Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church) | 7.45
David Donaldson 0.00
Sharon Donaldson 8.00
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 8.15
St. Edmunds Church | Margaret Plows 23.45,
Trevor Plows 38.30
Andy Wilcox 11.30
BUSINESS
Blackburn’s Aircraft Factory | Barry Claughton 31.30
Stewart Sheehan 18.30
David Wilson 2.45
George Jordan 17.00
Margaret Plows 35.30
Richard Boothroyd 35.30
Colleen Kitching 0.00, 7.45, 10.00
Dale Kitching 1.15, 4.15
Graham Latty 31.00
Judith Blake 9.15
Ray Hudson 7.00, 26.00
Wilfred Thompson 5.00, 17.00
Andy Wilcox (Roundhay School) | 11.30
Rowland Ding, Test Pilot | Barry Claughton 34.00
Margaret Barraclough 35.15
Burtons Clothing Factory | Janet Sheehan 2.00
Tom and Jean Brown 37.30




Jones of Oakwood | Stewart Sheehan 51.00
Joyce Kilvington 25.30
Ann Hodgson 2.50
Rowland Jones 0.00
Trevor Plows 27.00
Richard Boothroyd 56.45
Wilfred Thompson 6.30
Midland Bank, Oakwood | Walter Allan Bampton 42.00
Susan Newton 15.00
Jeanette Payne 18.00
PK Motors | Graham Latty 14.00
Quarrying | Paul Michael 0.00
Sale of Properties in Oakwood | Richard Boothroyd 0.00
HEALTH
Care Homes at Oakwood | Stewart Sheehan 51.00

Health at Oakwood

Dr. Steve Black

15.00, 18.00, 43.30

Leeds General Infirmary | Jean Hardman 19.30
Seacroft Hospital | Margaret Barraclough 35.15
St James Hospital | Dr. Steve Black 0.00, 33.30
LEARNING
Oakwood Library | India Donaldson 11.00
Joyce Kilvington 0.00, 4.00
Susan Newton 12.45
Margaret Plows 47.30
Tom and Jean Brown 35.00
Paul Michael 2.30
Abigail May 7.30
Jeanette Payne 18.00
Judith Blake 9.15
Andy Wilcox (Roundhay School) | 8.45
Allerton Grange School | Stewart Sheehan 28.45, 33.00
Susan Newton 41.30
Margaret Plows 7.00
Trevor Plows 0.00
Allerton Grange High School | India Donaldson 6.00
Janet Sheehan 2.00




Margaret Barraclough 2.15
George Clayton 4.30
Braimwood School | William Waddell 17.50
Coldcotes School | David Wilson 48.30
Gledhow Primary School | Walter Allan Bampton 2.30
lan Potter 41.30
Susan Newton 3.00
George Jordan 21.30, 27.45
John Harrison 3.30
Margaret Plows 7.00
Angela and Kenneth Wenham 2.30
Judith Blake 6.45
Harehills Primary School | Jean Hardman 0.00
Ann Wilkinson 12.00
Andy Wilcox 5.30
Colleen Kitching 2.45
Rod Morgan 1.45,
Kerr Mackie School | Susan Newton 3.00,
Angela and Kenneth Wenham 2.30
Roundhay School | Barry Claughton 0.00, 43.30
Walter Allan Bampton 2.30
Jean Hardman 0.00
Joyce Kilvington 4.00
Keith Hopkinson 0.00, 17.00
Margaret Barraclough 0.00
Susan Newton 3.00, 41.30
Victoria Emms 6.30
Anne Bond 5.15
Ann Wilkinson 0.00, 14.30, 20.30
George Jordan 27.45
John Harrison 13.00
Penelope Keech 10.45
David Rattee 0.00, 8.30
Tony Quinn 0.00, 3.00
Abigail May Angela and 0.00, 5.00
Kenneth Wenham 2.30, 4.15,
Dale Kitching 6.00
George Clayton 4.30
Graham Latty 0.00, 5.45,10.30
Jeanette Payne 18.00, 21.15
Nick Wayne 0.00, 11.25
Ray Hudson 0.00,
Rod Morgan 0.00, 3.45,11.45,13.15
Tricia Ryan 2 0.00, 16.15
Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church) | 0.00,




Andy Wilcox (Roundhay School)
David Donaldson

Sharon Donaldson

Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School)

14.45,
12.45,
20.00,
0.00, 22.30, 25.40

Roundhay St John’s School | William Waddell 15.45
Emma Lapthorne 0.00, 14.45
India Donaldson 2.00
Susan Carr 4.45
Victoria Emms 4.30
Anne Bond 0.00
Penelope Keech 10.45
Jeanette Payne 21.15
Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church) | 8.30,
David Donaldson 27.45
Talbot Road School | Gwyneth Spurr 2.15
George Clayton 4.30
Graham Latty 0.00, 21.00
LEISURE
Activities | William Waddell 30.00
Astoria | William Waddell 33.15
Tom and Jean Brown 43.45
Trevor Plows 22.00
Carol Wurr 0.00
Krystyna Spink 0.00
Angela and Kenneth Wenham 8.45
Colleen Kitching 2.45,10.00
Jeanette Payne 2.15,29.30
Marshall Capel 17.45
Ray Hudson 17.30
Rod Morgan 8.00
Stephen Webster 15.00
Wilfred Thompson 5.00
Cinema | Margaret Barraclough 23.15
Tom and Jean Brown 41.15
Colleen Kitching 2.45
Clock Cinema | William Waddell 2.15
Wilfred Thompson 17.00, 19.00
Love Parade | Susan Newton 0.00
Tom and Jean Brown 28.00
Tom Murray 5.00
David Donaldson 0.00
Majestic Ballroom | William Waddell 2.15, 33.15




Parochial Hall

Walter Allan Bampton

6.00, 20.00, 22.00,27.00, 30.00
42.00,1.01.30

lan Potter 1.45, 8.45, 41.30
Janet Sheehan 2.00
Susan Newton 0.00, 25.00
Lois Bentley 17.00
Tom and Jean Brown 28.00
Carol Wurr 8.45
George Clayton 0.00, 13.00
Jeanette Payne 23.45
Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church) | 7.45
David Donaldson 5.15
Sharon Donaldson 2.00
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 8.15
Parochial Hall | Walter Allan Bampton 13.00
Home Guard Club | Ray Hudson 0.00, 10.00, 12.45

Tour De France | Emma Lapthorne 14.45

Richard Boothroyd 3.00
OUTDOORS
Gipton Wood | Barry Claughton in 7.00

Joyce Kilvington 0.00,
David Wilson 0.00, 14.30
Ann Wilkinson 2.00, 33.00, 39.30
John Harrison 37.30
Penelope Keech 4.00
Marshall Capel 14.30, 26.00,
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 8.1,

Roundhay Park | India Donaldson 6.00
Janet Sheehan 5.15, 7.00
Jean Hardman 3.00, 31.30
Joyce Kilvington 9.00, 11.30
Keith Hopkinson 28.30
Margaret Barraclough 35.15
Susan Carr 17.00, 21.00
Susan Newton 21.30, 45.00, 49.30
David Wilson 19.30, 48.30, 1.01.45
Paul and Margaret Green 0.00, 11.20
Ann Wilkinson 3.15
Gwyneth Spurr 0.00, 2.15, 5.15, 15.00, 21.15
Lois Bentley 13.50,
Margaret Plows 19.30, 19.30,23.45
Penelope Keech 18.15
Tom and Jean Brown 28.00

Trevor Plows
David Rattee
Richard Boothroyd

3.30, 30.15, 38.30
3.00, 9.30, 19.30
12.00, 29.15




Tony Quinn

Abigail May

Andy Wilcox

Angela and Kenneth Wenham
Colleen Kitching

Dale Kitching

Ern Kitching

George Clayton

Graham Latty

Jeanette Payne

3.00

7.30

0.00, 18.00, 21.00
0.00, 8.45, 14.00

4.30

4.15, 5.30, 6.00

0.00, 1.30, 2.45

0.00, 4.30

20.00, 21.00, 26.30
6.30, 9.30, 10.45, 27.15

Judith Blake 5.00, 6.45, 9.15
Marshall Capel 2.30, 3.30, 6.15, 29.30
Ray Hudson 7.00, 17.30
Rod Morgan 3.45, 18.30
Stephen Webster 5.30
Tom Murray 0.00, 3.30
Tricia Ryan 2 16.15
Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church) | 0.00
Wilfred Thompson 0.00, 2.30, 1.00, 20.30
Fiona and Emily 24.30
Andy Wilcox (Roundhay School) | 43.15
David Donaldson 0.00
Sharon Donaldson 11.30, 27.15
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 8.15
Soldiers Field | Barry Claughton 30.00
Susan Newton 21.30
Lois Bentley 0.00, 9.30
Graham Latty 2.00
lan Potter 51.30
Jean Hardman 7.00, 31.30
Rod Morgan 1.45
PEOPLE
Henry Lax | Richard Boothroyd 17.30, 38.30, 45.00
Jimmy Saville | Dr. Steve Black 10.00
Wrestlers in Oakwood | Tom and Jean Brown 24.45
Dr. Steve Black 0.00, 6.00
PLACES
Cobble Hall | George Jordan 39.30
Gipton Pub | Rod Morgan 8.00

Gledhow Wood Avenue

Andy Wilcox (Roundhay School)

0.00, 2.45,7.15




Goat Farm, Wetherby Road | Susan Carr 0.0 2.30,17.00, 25.30, 38.30
Grove House | Susan Carr 38.30
Harehills | Barry Claughton 17.30
Lidgett Lane | Margaret Barraclough 21.15
Ray Hudson 34.45
Novello House | Jeanne Wrigglesworth 8.30
Tom and Jean Brown 26.00
Oakwell Mount | Stewart Sheehan 0.10
Oakwood Lane | Janet Sheehan 0.00, 7.15
Keith Hopkinson 0.00
Colleen Kitching 4.30
Tricia Ryan 2 16.15
Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church) | 0.00
Oakwood Toilets (Demolished) | Ray Hudson 11.30
Park Avenue | Rod Morgan 17.30
Roundhay Hall | Margaret Plows 0.00
Roundhay Road | Marshall Capel 6.15, 11.30, 14.30
Towerhurst | Colleen Kitching 4.30
Dale Kitching 0.00, 2.45
Ray Hudson 26.00
Wilfred Thompson 0.00, 19.00
SHOPPING
Oakwood Shops | Barry Claughton 20.00
Jeanne Wrigglesworth 0.00
Stewart Sheehan 18.30
Walter Allan Bampton 49.45
Emma Lapthorne 7.30
lan Potter 1.04.00
India Donaldson 7.30
Janet Sheehan 9.30
Joyce Kilvington 4.00, 21.30
Scout Group 20.45
Susan Carr 30.15

Susan Newton

Ann Hodgson

David Wilson

Paul and Margaret Green

15.00, 17.00, 31.30
0.00

1.10.30

4.00, 11.20




Rowland Jones 4.41, 6.00
Ann Wilkinson 39.30
George Jordan 0.00, 21.30
Gwyneth Spurr 5.15
John Harrison 22.40, 34.45
Lois Bentley 0.00, 24.30
Margaret Plows 8.30, 42.00
Penelope Keech 0.00
Tom and Jean Brown 0.00, 14.00, 37.50
Trevor Plows 10.00, 51.15
David Rattee 6.00
Dr. Steve Black 52.00
Paul Michael 1.00, 4.45
Richard Boothroyd 29.15, 50.15
Andy Wilcox 5.00, 5.30
Angela and Kenneth Wenham 4.15,
Colleen Kitching 4.30
Dale Kitching 0.00
George Clayton 2.45
Ern Kitching 2.45
George Clayton 10.30
Graham Latty 2.00
Jeanette Payne 4.15, 10.45, 12.45
Judith Blake 0.00, 1.30
Marshall Capel 17.45
Nick Wayne 6.20, 7.40
Ray Hudson 3.30, 6.15, 11.30
Rod Morgan 1.45
Stephen Webster 0.00, 2.30, 4.00, 8.00, 10.30
Tom Murray 10.00
Tricia Ryan 2 13.00
Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church) | 0.00, 3.00, 6.00
Wilfred Thompson 2.30,
Andy Wilcox (Roundhay School) | 4.15, 8.45
David Donaldson 5.15,12.45
Sharon Donaldson 0.00, 23.30
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 0.00, 13.30
TRANSPORT
Leeds and Bradford Airport | Barry Claughton 17.30
Trams | Barry Claughton 25-30, 31.30

Janet Sheehan 2.00
Jean Hardman 29.00
Margaret Barraclough 4.30, 27.30
Ann Hodgson 6.30,
Rowland Jones 0.00, 3.34
Ann Wilkinson 4.30
Gwyneth Spurr 7.30
John Harrison 20.10,




Margaret Plows

Penelope Keech

Colin Gill

David Rattee

Richard Boothroyd

Tony Quinn

Andy Wilcox

Colleen Kitching

Ern Kitching

Graham Latty

Jeanette Payne

Marshall Capel

Ray Hudson

Rod Morgan

Stephen Webster

Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church)
Wilfred Thompson

Andy Wilcox (Roundhay School)
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School)

31.00

4,00

0.00

9.30

29.15

17.15

21.00

2.45

0.00, 1.30
2.00, 7.30
23.45

14.30, 29.30
28.45

0.00, 1.45
13.30

8.45

10.00

18.00

0.00, 13.30, 35.30

WAR
World War One | Margaret Barraclough 8.00
David Wilson 19.30
Margaret Plows 35.30
Michael Parr 3.20
Colleen Kitching 1.15
World War Two | Barry Claughton 6.00,
Stewart Sheehan 2.00, 12.30
William Waddell 36.45
Jean Hardman 26.30
Margaret Barraclough 4.30
David Wilson 19.30
Rowland Jones 7.20
John Harrison 0.00
Tom and Jean Brown 16.15
Colleen Kitching 11.45
George Clayton 2.45
Ray Hudson 26.00
Tricia Ryan 1 (Oakwood Church) | 2.45, 5.00, 10.00, 13.00
Wilfred Thompson 0.00, 12.00
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 19.30
Home Guard | William Waddell 10.00
V. E. Day | Barry Claughton 20.00
Tricia Ryan 3 (Roundhay School) | 5.00




